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State of Missouri 
Quarterly Statistical Report 

All Major Dischargers by Category 

Reporting Period: 
Preparer's Initials: 

January - March 2014 (2nd Quarter FFY 2014) 
CR and BB 

Facility Category 

1 Total Number of Permittees 

Municipal 

120 

Non-Municipal 

50 

Federal 

2 

Total 

172 

2a 

2b 

2c 

Facilities on QNCR which 
were not listed on previous 

QNCR (NEW) 

Facilities on QNCR which 
also were listed on previous 
QNCR but for DIFFERENT 

violations 

Facilities on QNCR which 
also were listed on the 

previous QNCR for SAME 
violations 

8 

4 

5 

5 

2 

1 

0 

0 

0 

13 

6 

6 

3 

4 

Total number of facilities in 
noncompliance this quarter 

Compliance rate (%) 
((#1- #3)/#1) 

20 

83.3 

13 

74.0 

0 

100.0 

33 

80.8 

5 
Facilities in noncompliance, 

resolution pending 
3 5 0 8 

6 

7 

Facilities resolved from last 
quarter 

Facilities with two or more 
violations of the same 

monthly average permit 
limitation in the current 6­

month period. 

10 

14 

10 

8 

0 

0 

20 

22 



State of Missouri 
Quarterly Statistical Report 

All Major Dischargers by Region 

Reporting Period : 
Preparer's Initials: 

January - March 2014 (2nd Quarter FFY 2014) 
CR and BB 

Regions 

KCR NER SER SLR SWR Total 

1 Total Number of Permittees 39 22 42 35 34 172 

2a 
Facilities on QNCR which 

were not listed on previous 
QNCR (NEW) 

4 · 1 3 2 3 13 

2b 

Facilities on QNCR which 
also were listed on previous 
QNCR but for DIFFERENT 

violations 

3 1 2 0 0 6 

2c 

Facilities on QNCR which 
also were listed on the 

previous QNCR for SAME 
violations 

1 0 2 2 1 6 

3 
Total number of facilities in 
noncompliance this quarter 

9 2 13 4 5 33 

4 
Compliance rate (%) 

((#1- #3)/#1) 
76.9 90.9 69.0 88.6 85.3 80.8 

5 
Facilities in noncompliance, 

resolution pending 
1 0 6 0 1 8 

6 
Facilities resolved from last 

quarter 
5 5 4 3 3 20 

7 

Facilities with two or more 
violations of the same 

monthly average permit 
limitation in the current 6­

month period . 

4 1 11 2 4 22 
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